Assessor's Parcel No. 1318-15-712-006 RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Peter Adamco, Esq.
The Law Offices of Peter P. Adamco
P.O. Box 1564
Zephyr Cove, NV 89448

OFFICIAL RECORD
Requested By:
PETER P ADAMCO
Douglas County - NV

01/09/2006 09:48 AM Deputy: GB

Douglas County - NV Werner Christen - Recorder

Page: 1 Of 4 Fee: BK-0106 PG-01851 RPTT:



0.00

MAIL TAX STATEMENT TO:

Debbie Milosevich Anita Milosevich 209 Belle Avenue San Rafael, CA 94901

AFFIDAVIT OF DEATH OF TRUSTEE

STATE OF CALIFORNIA) :ss.
COUNTY OF MARIN)

DEBBIE ANN MILOSEVICH and ANITA MARIE MILOSEVICH, being first duly sworn, say:

On December 5, 1994, Rosa Peterson, as Trustor created the Rosa Peterson Revocable Trust;

On December 7, 1994, the Trustor executed a Grant Deed, recorded on December 8, 1994 in Book 1294, Page 1314 as Document Number 352251 in Official Records in the Office of the Douglas County Recorder (as subsequently amended by Document Number 356638 concerning an abandonment of a roadway), conveying to Rosa Peterson, as Trustee of said Trust, an undivided one-half (½) interest in the below-described real property;

On December 25, 2003, Rosa Peterson, the said Trustee, the same person as the decedent mentioned in the certified copy of the Certificate of Death, attached hereto as Exhibit A, died;

The said Trust Declaration provides that Ann Peterson thereupon became the Trustee of the said Trust. In the Resignation of Successor Trustee dated February 10, 2004, Ann Peterson resigned as successor trustee of the Rosa Peterson Trust and instead Debbie Ann Milosevich and Anita Marie Milosevich as named therein, became successor co-trustees of the Rosa Peterson Revocable Trust and, having accepted the office of co-trustees, are now qualified and acting Co-Trustees of the said Trust;

The property hereinabove mentioned is described as follows:

Lot 14 in Block F as shown on the map of Round Hill Village, Unit No. 4, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada on April 25, 1966 as Document No. 31837

Together with all that portion of Apache Way as shown on the map of Round Hill Village Unit No. 4, filed for record on April 25, 1966, as Document No. 31837, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the most Southerly corner of Lot 14, Block F in said Unit No. 4; thence South 29° 22' 48" West 22.32 feet; thence North 44° 45' 07" West 134.44 feet; thence North 39° 34' 52" East 44.63 feet (North 39° 38' 30" East record); thence along a curve to the Northeast with a radius of 20 feet; a central angle of 87° 54' 49" (87° 53' 49" record) and an arc length of 30.69 feet (30.68 feet record), the chord of said curve bears South 04° 22' 33" East 27.76 feet; thence along a curve concave to the Southwest with a radius of 525 feet, a central angle of 12° 12' 49" (12° 14' 01" record) and an arc length of 111.91 feet (112.10 feet record); the chord of said curve bears South 42° 12' 30" East 111.70 feet to the Point of Beginning.

The Basis of Bearing of this description is identical with that of the Record of Survey filed for record on July 26, 1993, as Document No. 313400 in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada.

Per N.R.S. 111.312, this legal description was previously recorded on February 22, 1995, in Book 0295, Page 3204 as Document No. 356638, Official Records, Douglas County, State of Nevada.

Dated this 13 day of December

2005.

Co-Trustee

Debbie Ann Milosevich, as Co-Trustee of The Rosa Peterson Revocable Trust dated December 5, 1994

Obbie ann Melsuch

ante Marie Melowich Co-Tructer Anita Marie Milosevich, as Co-Trustee of The Rosa Peterson Revocable Trust dated

December 5, 1994

STATE OF CALIFARNIS)
COUNTY OF MIRIN : ss.
On
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
NOTARY PUBLIC OFFICIAL SEAL - 1425388 HOWARD SALKIN NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIF. COUNTY OF MARIN
STATE OF [MIFARMS]: SS.
COUNTY OF MARIN)
On 18/18/18 before me, Munic Mest personally appeared,
ANITA MARIE MILOSEVICH personally known to me or proved to me on the
basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacity, and that by her
signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted,
executed the instrument.
<u> </u>
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
WITNESS My hand and official seal. HOWARD SALKIN Z NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIF. COUNTY OF MARIN
NOTARY PUBLIC My Comm. Exp. June 25, 2007

SIMIE OF NEVADA

CERTIFICATION OF VITAL RECORD

DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN RESOURCES

DIVISION OF HEALTH VITAL STATISTICS

STATE OF NEVADA — DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN RESOURCES
DIVISION OF HEALTH — SECTION OF VITAL STATISTICS

CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

	LOCAL FILE NUMBER		· ·		STATE FILE NUMBER
TYPE OR PRINT	DECEASED—NAME First	Middle	Last	DATE OF DEATH (Month, Day, Year)	COUNTY OF DEATH
IN PERMANENT	1. Rosa	C	Peterson	2.December 25, 2003	
BLACK INK	CITY, TOWN OR LOCATION OF DEA		INSTITUTION—Name (If not either, give st	reet and number) If Hosp. or Inst. indica Rm. Inpatient (Specify), -\
ECEDENT	3b. Zepher Cove		Point Road	3e.	4 Female
	RACE—(e.g., White, Black, American Indian, etc.) (Specify)	Was Decedent of Hispanic Origin specify Mexican, Cuban, Puerto	n? Specify □ yes XI no if yes, Rican, etc. Rican, etc. AGE—Las Birthday (* 7a. 82	rears) MOS DAYS HOURS M	INS
	5. White STATE OF BURTH	6. CITIZEN OF WHAT COUN-	7a. O Z Decedent's Education. Specify highest		s.04/11/1921 SURVIVING SPOUSE (If wife, give maiden par
IF DEATH OCCUPRED IN INSTITUTION SEE HANDBOOK	(If not U.S.A., name country) 9a. Norway	тву њ. USA	grade completed. 10, 15	(Specify) Never Married	
REGARDING COMPLETION OF RESIDENCE ITEMS	SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER 13. 444 9915	USUAL OCCUPATION (Give Working Life, Even if Retired 14a. Beauticia	Kind of Work Done During Most of) 11.	14b. Cosmetics / H	lair
<u> </u>	RESIDENCESTATE CO	DUNTY	CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION	STREET AND NUMBER	INSIDE CITY LIMITS
! 	15a. NV 15i	b., Douglas	15c. Zepher Cove	15d 277 Elks Po	oint (Specify Yes or No)
ADENTO	FATHER NAME First	Middle	Last MOTHER-MAID	EN NAME First	Midd/s Last
ARENTS	16. Axel	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Peterson 17.	Olone	A Aarsnes
	INFORMANT—NAME (Type or Print)		MAILING ADDRESS	(Street or R.F.D. No., City or Town,	• •
and the second	18a Anna Peterson			nt Rd. Zepher Cove,	
۱ ۱	BURIAL, CREMATION, REMOVAL, OT Removal		OR CREMATORY—NAME	LOCATION	City or Town State
SPOSITION	19a Cremation	19b. NO	r-Cal Crematory MRECTOR NAME AND ADDRESS OF F		acramento, CA
7	FUNERAL DIRECTOR—SIGNATURE (Or Pason Acting as Such) 20a. C	ACILITY Neptune An. Pahrump, NV 8904	48		
} .: }	> /				
	₹ 752	100	5 10/ 50	in the state of th	nio cause(s) and manner stated.
; ;	DATE SIGNED (Mo., Day,	04 HOUR OF DEA	TH OF THE	DATE SIGNED (Mo., Day, Yr.)	HOUR OF DEATH
ERTIFIER	~>	YSICIAN IF OTHER THAN CERTIF			PRONOUNCED DEAD (Hour)
، فطرمخاه	O 21d.	*		22d. ON .	22a. AT
	NAME AND ADDRESS OF	CERTIFIER (PHYSICIAN, ATTEND	NG PHYSICIAN, MEDICAL EXAMINER, OF		LICENSE NUMBER
Į	23a Steven L	Brooks M.D. 15	5 HW 50 State Line	NV 89449	236. 5124
ONDITIONS	REGISTRAR	1 2	DATE RECEIVED BY REG	ISTRAR (Mo., Day, Yr.) DEATH DUE TO CO	DMMUNICABLE DISEASE
IF ANY HICH GAVE RISE TO	24a. (Signature)	Lews-	24b. 24 12 h	24c. YES□_	NOXI
PIMEDIATE (ONLY ONE CAUSE PER LINE FO	R (a), (b), AND (c).)		interval between priset and death
ATING THE IDERLYING SUSE LAST	PART (a) Colon-Gand				: Months
BUSE LAST	DUE TO, OR AS A COM	NSEQUENCE OF:			Interval between onset and death
₩	:				
/	DUE TO, OR AS A COM		Interval between onset and death		
SUSE OF	(c) PART OTHER SIGNIFICANT CON	alice given in year 1 ALLEGEN	WINE CASE DELCOPED TO		
DEATH	PART OTHER SIGNIFICANT CON	ause given in Part 1. AUTOPSY. (Spe Yes or 26. NO			
	OR PENDING INVEST. (Specify)	1	OF INJURY DESCRIBE HOW IN	JURY OCCURRED	
.\	28a. 280	. 28c. ACE OF INJURY—At home, farm, st	M 28d. reet, factory, office LOCATION.	STREET OR R.F.D. No. CIT	Y OR TOWN STATE
	(Specify Yes or No) 28e. 28f.	building, etc. (Spec	ify) 28g.	STILL STATE OF THE OTHER	
· \					011110
STATE REGISTRAR NO.24					o.244110



00668

CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records.

DATE ISSUED:

FEB - 5 2004

This copy is not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date, seal and signature of Registrar.

Nonne Sylva Siate Registran gnature of Registrar.

OFFICE of time STATE STATE AND YOUR RECORDS